506781020 07/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6827837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN J. FIKSEN	04/06/2018
HANAM S. PHAM	04/06/2018
ERIC J. BOONE	04/06/2018
ZANE R. WARD	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	800 WEST PARK DRIVE
City:	WESTBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17383160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900
Email: uspto@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: SLW - OLYMPUS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5409.172US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER KERBER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kerber/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment from parent#page1.tif source=assignment from parent#page2.tif

PATENT 506781020 REEL: 056950 FRAME: 0915

source=assignment from parent#page3.tif
source=assignment from parent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056950 FRAME: 0916

Attorney Docket No.

O176-012003-G0511

First Named Inventor : Christian J. Fiksen

Title : FORCEPS KNIFE BLADE LOCKOUT MECHANISM

WHEREAS, Gyrus ACMI, Inc. d/b/a Olympus Surgical Technologies America, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 136 Turnpike Road, Southborough, MA 01772 U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its auccessors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Christian J. Fiksen

Date

4/6/2018

Witness Signature

Theodore C. Blus

Witness Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.

O176-012003-G0511

Hasam S. Pham

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

as Apal 208

Attorney Docket No.

O176-012003-G0511

Eric J. Boone

06-13pr - 2018

Date

Theology C. SSUS Witness Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.

O176-012003-G0511

Zane R. Ward

Theodore C.Blus Witness Printed Name